# Craft/Vendor Application Alabama Pecan Festival

Friday, November 3rd, 2023 - 5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Saturday, November 4th, 2023 - 10:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. Sunday, November 5th, 2023 - 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

## PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Company Name:	
Address:	
Day Phone:	Night Phone:
E-Mail Address:	
Description of <u>ALL</u> Items to be sold:	
	No Exclusive Items!
10 X 10 NON ELECTRICAL Craft* spaces 10 X 10 NON ELECTRICAL Craft* Corne 10 X 10 NON ELECTRICAL Commercial 10 X 10 NON ELECTRICAL Commercial ADD \$15 Per 10 X 10 space for ELECTRIC	r spaces \$75 spaces \$100 Corner spaces \$125
Crafts & Commercial Booths – Con	tact: YVONNE LOWE (251) 583-5257
SPONSORSHIP - Contact: BILLY	BOLTON (251) 401-5555 or Office (251) 661-6600
**FOOD	VENDORS MUST CALL**
* A craft space is for items that are homemac	de, unique, not store bought.
<b>Show Location: 5055</b>	Carol Plantation Rd. Mobile, AL 36619
	MUST be received by October 15th, 2023** GREE TO ALL RULES & REGULATIONS FOR CRAFTS/VENDORS
Signature:	Date:

Make Checks Payable to: ALABAMA PECAN FESTIVAL
Return THIS FORM with payment to:
Alabama Pecan Festival
296 Brandy Run Rd.
Mobile, AL 36608

## Annual Alabama Pecan Festival 5055 Carol Plantation Rd. Mobile, Alabama 36619

Website: www.alabamapecanfestival.com

Friday, November 3rd, 2023 - 5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Saturday, November 4th, 2023 - 10:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. Sunday, November 5th, 2023 - 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

#### **RULES**

<u>Registration</u> will open at 9:00 am on Friday Nov 3rd for Vendor Check – in, and to direct you to your space. Please set up your booth within your space. **NO OVERHANGS.** 

Vendors are responsible for all sales tax – both collection and payments.

- NO alcohol is allowed.
- Vendors may set up their booth on the morning of Nov 3rd starting at 9:00 am, and must be completed by 3:00 pm.
- All vendors must have vehicles moved from Festival grounds by 3:30 pm on Nov 3rd.
   <u>ABSOLUTELY NO vehicles allowed</u> on festival grounds during festival hours unless preapproved by Events Coordinator (Registration).
- All vendors MUST check in with the Event's Coordinator (Registration) before set-up
- All vendors are required to have a minimum of \$1,000,000. Liability Insurance Policy, a copy of your Insurance Policy must be mailed in with your application and payment.
- All booth spaces will be assigned by Event's Coordinator.
- Make Check, Cashier's Check, or Money Order payable to:

ALABAMA PECAN FESTIVAL

296 Brandy Run Rd.

Mobile, Alabama 36608

### **RELEASE AND INDEMINIFICATION:**

I/We, the undersigned participants listed below, specifically assume any risk, and release The Alabama Pecan Festival, from any and all causes of action, claims, demands, liability, or damages, and I/We agree to indemnify and hold them harmless from any and all costs of any kind whatsoever (including attorney's fees and court costs), causes of action, claims, demands, liability, or damages relating in any way to The Alabama Pecan Festival's functions and/or events, whether caused by, or allegedly caused by any acts, intentional, negligent, contributory, or otherwise by The Alabama Pecan Festival's agents, officers, or directors.

I/We understand The Alabama Pecan Festival are not responsible for any accidents, injuries, or lost articles during the Festival. I/We agree to abide by the rules as set forth in this application. I will insure that my representatives know these rules and will abide by them.		
Print name:	Signature:	
****************	**********	
Application accepted by:	Date:	
AT .		